
SEPTEMBER — OCTOBER 
TRACK: LEADING SELF 
COURSE: Qualities of a High-Capacity Leader 
FACILITATOR: Ryan Faison, M.Div. 
DAY TIME LOCATION 
Monday, September 27 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, October 4 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, October 11 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, October 18 6 PM to 9 PM  Virtual 
 
NOVEMBER 
TRACK: LEADING SELF 
COURSE: Discover Your Calling 
FACILITATOR: Marcus Bourbon, D.Min. 
DAY TIME LOCATION 
Monday, November 1 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, November 8 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, November 15 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, November 22 6 PM to 9 PM  Virtual 
 
WEEKEND INTENSIVE (IN PERSON) 
COURSE: SPIRITUAL LEADERSHIP (NYACK/ATS PARTNERSHIP) 
FACILITATORS: Ron Walborn, D.Min. & Rob Reimer, D.Min. 
DAY TIME LOCATION 
Friday, December 3 6 PM to 9 PM In-Person 
Saturday, December 4 9 AM to 1 PM In-Person 
 
JANUARY  
TRACK: LEADING SELF 
COURSE: Take Ownership 
FACILITATOR: Ryan Faison, M.Div. 
DAY TIME LOCATION 
Monday, January 10 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, January 17 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, January 24 6 PM to 9 PM Virtual 
Monday, January 31 6 PM to 9 PM  Virtual 
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